

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006227

REGION NO : 4

AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

VERSION NO : 1

WORK ORDER# : XL1337

HWY : SR 005

TITLE : SR 5

BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.

F.E. WARD, INC.

DIAMACO INC

13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

2710 NE 78TH ST

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100

01X306

PROJECT : ER-0101(183)

MUKILTEO WA 982755846

VANCOUVER WA 986650692

BELLEVUE WA 980052480

COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		26,000.00	15.38%	30,000.00	4.00%	38,000.00	46.15%	35,000.00	34.62%
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/221	L.S.		40,000.00	62.50%	65,000.00	25,000	6,000.00	-85.00%	30,000.00	-25.00%
STRUCTURE											
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
4	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	EST.		20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00		20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%
5	BRIDGE NO.5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR	L.S.		200,000.00	-17.50%	165,000.00	-35,000	242,500.00	21.25%	250,000.00	25.00%
TRAFFIC											
6	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.		1.00	0.00%	1.00		1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%
7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.		54,700.00	-81.72%	10,000.00	-44,700	13,500.00	-75.32%	5,000.00	-90.86%
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.		3,150.00	100.00%	6,300.00	3,150	2,887.50	-8.33%	1,680.00	-46.67%
OTHER ITEMS											
9	PORTABLE OR SEMI-PERMANENT SECURITY FENCING	L.F.		2,500.00	300.00%	10,000.00	7,500	2,000.00	-20.00%	10,000.00	300.00%
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		675.00	0.00%	2,700.00	2,025	540.00	-135	2,700.00	2,025
				5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/23/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:16

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006227

REGION NO : 4

AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

VERSION NO : 1

WORK ORDER# : XL1337

HWY : SR 005

TITLE : SR 5

BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.

F.E. WARD, INC.

DIAMACO INC

13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD

2710 NE 78TH ST

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100

01X306

PROJECT : ER-0101(183)

MUKILTEO WA 982755846

VANCOUVER WA 986650692

BELLEVUE WA 980052480

COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 861500

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
11	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
12	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33%	2,500.00	66.67%	500.00	-66.67%
13	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	L.F.	420.0000	10.0000	-500	2.0000	1,000	2.0000	-1,000
			2,100.00	4,200.00	100.00%	840.00	-60.00%	840.00	-60.00%
				2,100	2,100	840.00	-1,260	840.00	-1,260
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$348,129.00	\$304,204.00	-12.62%	\$326,771.50	-6.13%	\$345,724.00	-0.69%

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006227

REGION NO : 4

AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

VERSION NO : 1

WORK ORDER# : XL1337

HWY : SR 005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

----- 5TH BIDDER -----

----- 6TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : SR 5

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ROGNLIN'S, INC.

WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.

BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR

20210 142ND AVE NE

321 W STATE ST

3600 WILDISH LANE

01X306

98072

98520-6143

97408-4616

PROJECT : ER-0101(183)

WOODINVILLE WA 980721330

ABERDEEN WA 985200078

EUGENE OR 974010428

COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	26,000.00	30,000.00	15.38%	34,000.00	30.77%	38,000.00	46.15%
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/221	L.S.	40,000.00	120,000.00	200.00%	16,000.00	-60.00%	35,000.00	-12.50%
STRUCTURE									
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
4	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%
5	BRIDGE NO.5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR	L.S.	200,000.00	170,000.00	-15.00%	294,000.00	47.00%	251,000.00	25.50%
TRAFFIC									
6	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%
7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	54,700.00	4,500.00	-91.77%	5,000.00	-90.86%	30,000.00	-45.16%
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	210.0000 3,150.00	30.0000 6,300.00	100.00% 3,150	12.0000 2,520.00	-20.00% -630	25.0000 5,250.00	66.67% 2,100
OTHER ITEMS									
9	PORTABLE OR SEMI-PERMANENT SECURITY FENCING	L.F.	270.0000 675.00	7.5000 2,025.00	200.00% 1,350	10.0000 2,700.00	300.00% 2,025	5.0000 1,350.00	100.00% 675
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 08/23/2001
TIME: 14:16

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006227 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1337
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR 5
BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR
01X306
PROJECT : ER-0101(183)
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001
AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
11	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
12	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	250.00	-83.33%	1,000.00	-33.33%	700.00	-53.33%
13	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	L.F.	420.0000	5.0000	-1,250	5.0000	-500	12.0000	-800
			2,100.00	4,200.00	2,100	2,100.00	0	5,040.00	2,940
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$348,129.00	\$357,279.00	2.63%	\$377,324.00	8.39%	\$386,344.00	10.98%

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006227 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1337

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR
 01X306
 PROJECT : ER-0101(183)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 CALLOWAY-ROSS, INC.
 3901 MEMORIAL PARK DR
 LONGVIEW WA 986325906
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100360

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	26,000.00	49,000.00	88.46 % 23,000
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/221	L.S.	40,000.00	14,000.00	-65.00 % -26,000
STRUCTURE					
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
4	FORCE ACCOUNT CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
5	BRIDGE NO.5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR	L.S.	200,000.00	275,000.00	37.50 % 75,000
TRAFFIC					
6	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	1.00	1.00	0.00 %
7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	54,700.00	15,000.00	-72.58 % -39,700
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 210.0000	S.F.	15.0000 3,150.00	25.0000 5,250.00	66.67 % 2,100
OTHER ITEMS					
9	PORTABLE OR SEMI-PERMANENT SECURITY FENCING 270.0000	L.F.	2.5000 675.00	25.0000 6,750.00	900.00 % 6,075
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/23/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:16

PS&E JOB NO: 01X306 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006227 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1337

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 19 2001
AWARDED ON : Sep 24 2001

HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR 5
BNSF RR BRIDGE 5/221 EARTHQUAKE REPAIR

01X306
PROJECT : ER-0101(183)
COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
CALLOWAY-ROSS, INC.
3901 MEMORIAL PARK DR

LONGVIEW WA 986325906
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100360

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
11	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
12	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			100.00%
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500
13	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	420.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.0000	300.00%
			2,100.00	8,400.00	6,300
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$348,129.00</u>	<u>\$396,404.00</u>	<u>13.87%</u>